

CIS No. 282/2016
SC-04(08)2015
CNR No. WBSP15-000486-2015
J.O. Code- WB00859

Order No. 40

Dated: 03.10.2023

Today has been fixed for appearance of the accused persons who are on Court bail and E/R of W/A in respect of other absconding accused persons.

A petition has been filed praying for time on behalf of 68 accused persons.

The charge sheet was filed against 82 accused persons. From the order dated 18.06.2015 of the Ld. ACJM, Kakdwip, it appears that the case has been filed forever against two accused persons namely Soumen Maity and Laxman Jana.

On scrutiny of the charge sheet, it appears that out of the 68 accused persons, on behalf of whom step has been taken, names of 63 accused persons are tallying with the charge sheet named accused persons. The five remaining persons are not mentioned in the charge sheet.

Thus, 17 accused persons namely 1. Maijar Saha, 2. Rasid Saha, 3. Sofi Saha, 4. Ayeb Sk., 5. Sofi Daptari, 6. Mostabur Daptari, 7. Abu Mallick, 8. Shibkrishna Manna, 9. Mostakin Gayen, 10. Sankar Gayan, 11. Shibu Chowdhury, 12. Jamal Sk., 13. Ambia Gayan, 14. Siraj Gayan, 15. Dilip Panja, 16. Salam Bari and 17. Himangshu Das are therefore absent without steps.

Issue warrant of arrest against the said 17 accused persons namely 1. Maijar Saha, 2. Rasid Saha, 3. Sofi Saha, 4. Ayeb Sk., 5. Sofi Daptari, 6. Mostabur Daptari, 7. Abu Mallick, 8. Shibkrishna Manna, 9. Mostakin Gayen, 10. Sankar Gayan, 11. Shibu Chowdhury, 12. Jamal Sk., 13. Ambia Gayan, 14. Siraj Gayan, 15. Dilip Panja, 16. Salam Bari and 17. Himangshu Das.

Fix 03.01.2024 for appearance of the 63 accused persons who are on Court bail and E/R of W/A against the 17 accused persons namely 1. Maijar Saha, 2. Rasid Saha, 3. Sofi Saha, 4. Ayeb Sk., 5. Sofi Daptari, 6. Mostabur Daptari, 7. Abu Mallick, 8. Shibkrishna Manna, 9. Mostakin Gayen, 10. Sankar Gayan, 11. Shibu Chowdhury, 12. Jamal Sk., 13. Ambia Gayan, 14. Siraj Gayan, 15. Dilip Panja, 16. Salam Bari and 17. Himangshu Das.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Officer-in-charge of Patharpratima P.S. with a direction upon him to take necessary steps for execution of the 17 warrants of arrest immediately.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas