

**SC 04(08)2015**  
**CNR No 15000486-2015 Regd. 282/2016 ;**  
**J.O Code – WB00664**

**Order No. 41**

**Dated- 03.01.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Due to resolution dated 15.12.2023, taken by the local Bar Association, Kakdwip none appeared and no step is taken.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 13.03.2024 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**