

**SC 04(08)2015**  
**CNR No 15000486-2015 Regd. 282/2016 ;**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 42**

**Dated- 13.03.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

No ER of W/A has been received against the 17 accused persons.

Other 63 accused persons on C.B are absent by petition.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 15.05.2024 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**