

SC 04(08)2015 (282 of 2016)
CNR No 15000486-2015
J.O Code – WB00859

Order No. 47

Dated- 06.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Ld. P.P in charge as well as Ld defence counsel is found present.

No ER of W/A has been received against the 17 accused persons.

Other accused persons on C.B are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

To 05.05.2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused persons on the date fixed.

Accused persons on c.b as before.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**